## **DOCKET NO. TORRES-40419**

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please

Form PTO-1595

02-24-2003 

F

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102370158

∍of.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

2.2407

-	Name: David Torn	Name: David Torres	
2.24.03	Internal Address:		
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X_No	)		N N
Nature of conveyance:			
X. Assignment Merger	Street Address:_61	00 Meadowhill Driive	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City:_Calleyville_	State:_Texas	ZIP 76034
ecution Date:	Additional r	ame(s) & address(es) attac	hed? _Yes X_No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) C. Attorney Docket No.	
09/606,321		TOF	RRES-40419
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		plications and patents involv	
Name: Kenneth C. Hill Internal Address: Hill & Hunn LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$_40_ X_ Enclosed	
201 Main Street, Suite 1440		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge	
Fort Worth, Texas 76102		deposit account for any additional fees due)	
Street Address: Hill & Hunn LLP	<b>r</b>	•	•
201 Main Street, Suite 1440	8. Deposit account nu	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102	50-1060	<u> </u>	
	-	ppy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	ことのず こうに ずこじつ へりょうじ		
	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	_	vattached copy is a true con	ov of the original documer
	_	attached copy is a true cop	y of the original documer
Statement and signature.	_		oy of the original documer
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	_		· -
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	_	21 FEB	RUARY 2003
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing  Suzy Bradshaw  Name of Person Signing  Total number	tion is true and correct and any	21 FEB	RUARY 2003
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing  MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	or of pages including cover sheet	21 FEB	RUARY 2003

02/25/2003 DBYRNE 00000034 09606321

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC34983 burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0874

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin Moberly, am a co-inventor of the invention set forth in US Patent Application Serial Number 09/606,321, filed June 28, 2000, and titled CIGARETTE LIGHTER CLIP (hereinafter "the Application");

WHEREAS, David Torres is a co-inventor of the invention set forth in the Application, and is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the Application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

**WHEREAS**, David Torres and Martin Moberly are the only co-inventors of the invention set forth in the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to David Torres, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, the Application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and including any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part application that may be filed thereon, and any re-issue or re-examination that may be filed on any issued patent thereof.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of David Torres, or his successor in interest, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to David Torres.

I HEREBY declare that this assignment of all rights is freely made, and is my intentional act. All statements made of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. I know that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the <u>20</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2002.

Martin Moberly

PATENT REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0875